of the total issued Shares (excluding the Shares held in treasury or subsidiary holdings) as at
31 March 2020),

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the 10,500,000 Shares by the Company pursuant to
the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares; and

(2)	 by way of purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled,

116

• JASON MARINE GROUP LIMITED •

116

• JASON MARINE GROUP LIMITED •

APPENDIX

2.	 THE PROPOSED RENEWAL OF SHARE BUYBACK MANDATE (CONTINUED)

2.7	 Financial Effects (Continued)

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended
31 March 2020 pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate are as follows:

Scenario 1: Purchases made out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 March 2020

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$'000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

(S$'000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

(S$'000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$'000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

(S$'000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Off-Market
Purchase

(S$'000)

Share Capital 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967 17,967
Reserves 126 126 126 – – –
Accumulated profits 7,106 7,106 7,106 4,735 4,735 4,735
Treasury shares (255) (1,767) (1,988) (255) (1,767) (1,988)

Equity attributable to the
owners of the parent 24,944 23,432 23,211 22,447 20,935 20,714

NTA(1) 25,014 23,502 23,281 22,447 20,935 20,714
Cash and cash

equivalents 14,643 13,131 12,910 5,579 4,067 3,846
Current assets 30,609 29,097 28,876 7,389 5,877 5,656
Current liabilities 7,623 7,623 7,623 497 497 497
Working capital 22,986 21,474 21,253 6,892 5,380 5,159
Total Borrowings(2) – – – – – –
Profit for the

financial year 2,196 2,196 2,196 192 192 192
Number of issued

Shares (‘000) 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000 106,000
Treasury shares (‘000) 1,000 11,500 11,500 1,000 11,500 11,500
Number net of treasury

shares (‘000) 105,000 94,500 94,500 105,000 94,500 94,500

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents)(3) 23.82 24.87 24.64 21.38 22.15 21.92
EPS (cents)(4) 2.09 2.32 2.32 0.18 0.20 0.20
Current ratio (times)(5) 4.0 3.8 3.8 14.9 11.8 11.4
Gearing ratio (times)(6) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Return on equity (%)(7) 8.8% 9.4% 9.5% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9%

Notes:
(1) 	 NTA refers to total net assets less intangible assets.
(2)	 Total borrowings refer to the total of short term and long term borrowings, and finance lease obligations.